(i)  Two million dollars ($2,000,000.00) or as much 
thereof as is available from unexpended and unobligated funds 
from the Wyoming pari-mutuel account to the state fair 
endowment account created by W.S. 11-10-118;

(ii)  After the transfer under paragraph (i) of 
this subsection, two million three hundred thousand dollars 
($2,300,000.00) or as much thereof as is available from 
unexpended and unobligated funds from the Wyoming pari-mutuel 
account to the legislative stabilization reserve account.".